CH \$565.00 40797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	6

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent		05/21/2019	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Room LLC		
Street Address:	8000 Haskell Avenue		
City:	Van Nuys		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 22				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4079755	UPRINTING		
Registration Number:	4079756	DIGITAL ROOM		
Registration Number:	4350254	YOUPRINT THE EASY WAY TO STAND OUT		
Registration Number:	4349658	24HOURPRINT QUALITY PRINTING FAST		
Registration Number:	4090476	PRINTRUNNER QUALITY PRINTING FOR LESS		
Registration Number:	4093550	PRINTRUNNER		
Registration Number:	3665753	PRINT PLACE		
Registration Number:	3741624	PASSIONATE ABOUT PRINTING		
Registration Number:	4578642	PRINTPLACE.COM		
Registration Number:	4578643	PRINTPLACE		
Registration Number:	4258359	MODERN GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	4309615	MODERN GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	4258361	MODERNGREETINGS.COM		
Registration Number:	4258362	MODERN GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	4258363	MODERN GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	4258364	MODERNGREETINGS.COM		
Registration Number:	4258365	MODERN GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	4262693	MODERN GREETINGS		
		TRADEMARK		

900499981 REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0564

<u> TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3474411	POSTCARD PRESS
Registration Number:	3474412	NEXTDAYFLYERS
Registration Number:	3474413	POSTCARDPRESS
Registration Number:	3474414	NEXT DAY FLYERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26203.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=DRI - 2L Trademark Release (Digital Room) [Executed]#page1.tif source=DRI - 2L Trademark Release (Digital Room) [Executed]#page2.tif source=DRI - 2L Trademark Release (Digital Room) [Executed]#page3.tif source=DRI - 2L Trademark Release (Digital Room) [Executed]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0565

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of May 21, 2019, by **BNP PARIBAS**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **DIGITAL ROOM LLC**, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2017, by and among the grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Second Lien Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 29, 2017, by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks of the Grantor, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2018 at Reel 6240, Frame 0531;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied in full the terms of the Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreement and requests a release of the IP Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to terminate and grant a release of the IP Security Interest as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (a) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the IP Security Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the any of the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.
- 3. At the request and sole expense of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0566

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

itle: Discolor

By:___ Name:

Title:

[Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Digital Room)]

Schedule A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No	Registration Date
UPRINTING (standard character mark)	85316204	5/9/2011	4079755	1/3/2012
DIGITAL ROOM (standard character mark)	85316215	5/9/2011	4079756	1/3/2012
YouPrint THE EASY WAY TO STAND OUT (logo)	85761580	10/23/2012	4350254	6/11/2013
24hourprint Quality Print— Fast (logo)	85747155	10/5/2012	4349658	6/11/2013
PrintRunner - Quality Printing for Less (logo) Quality Print— Fast (logo)	85335143	6/1/2011	4090476	1/24/2012
PRINTRUNNER (standard character mark)	85335137	6/1/2011	4093550	1/31/2012
PrintPlace (Logo)	77506655	6/24/2008	3665753	8/11/2009
PASSIONATE ABOUT PRINTING	77506689	6/24/2008	3741624	1/26/2010
PRINTPLACE.C OM	85957739	6/12/2013	4578642	8/5/2014
PRINTPLACE	85957748	6/12/2013	4578643	8/5/2014
MODERN GREETINGS	85278560	3/28/2011	4258359	12/11/2012
MODERN GREETINGS (LOGO)	85278566	3/28/2011	4309615	3/26/2013

AmericasActive:13523419.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0568

MODERNGREE TINGS.COM	85278574	3/28/2011	4258361	12/11/2012
MODERN GREETINGS	85278576	3/28/2011	4258362	12/11/2012
MODERN GREETINGS (LOGO)	85278579	3/28/2011	4258363	12/11/2012
MODERNGREE TINGS.COM	85278582	3/28/2011	4258364	12/11/2012
MODERN GREETINGS	85278585	3/28/2011	4258365	12/11/2012
MODERN GREETINGS	85977912	3/28/2011	4262693	12/18/2012
POSTCARD PRESS	76680012	7/30/2007	3474411	7/29/2008
NEXTDAYFLYE RS	76680021	7/30/2007	3474412	7/29/2008
POSTCARDPRE SS	76680022	7/30/2007	3474413	7/29/2008
NEXT DAY FLYERS	76680023	7/30/2007	3474414	7/29/2008

AmericasActive:13523419.3

RECORDED: 05/25/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0569